

**Town of Goffstown, NH Fee Schedule**  
**AMENDED 02/10/25 (effective 02/11/25)**  
**PROPOSED CHANGES 09/22/25**

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.	Adopted 04/03/23 - Effective 04/04/23	PROPOSED CHANGE 2025
<b>HIGHWAY</b>		
Right of Way Excavation Permit	\$125.00	
Driveway Permit, new construction	\$100.00	
Driveway Permit, modification	\$0.00	
Reinspection Fee for driveways & ROW excavations	\$100.00	
Right of Way Excavation Multiplier, /sq ft	\$2.50	
Minimum Right of Way Excavation Bond	\$300.00	
Minimum Right of Way Excavation Bond, street under moratorium	\$4,000.00	
<b>ENGINEERING (per Select Board formula 8/1/11)</b>		
Engineers Compensation+30% of overhead costs to be adjusted automatically July 1st and Jan 1st		
Lot Line Adjustment	3 hours	
Small Plan Review - 2 lot subdiv. or site plans < 2,500 sq ft	6 hours	
Site Plan Review Escrow	20 hours	
<b>SOLID WASTE</b>		
Commercial trash, /lb **	\$0.07 /lb	
Demolition/construction materials and other bulky waste, /lb **	\$0.10 /lb	
Small electronic devices ≤ 19" , ea.	\$5.00	
Large electronic devices > 19", ea.	\$15.00	
Household Hazardous Waste: resident only (No free HHW disposal)	\$10/cubic foot container \$2/gal for gas	<del>\$10/cubic foot container</del> <del>\$2.00/lb</del> \$2/gal for gas
Motorcycle/bicycle tires, ea	\$0.00	
Motor vehicle tires - residential, passenger car, ea.	\$4.00	
Motor vehicle tires - residential, truck, ea.	\$7.00	
Motor vehicle tires - residential, off highway/equipment, ea.	\$30.00	
Motor vehicle tires - commercial, passenger car, ea.	\$8.00	
Motor vehicle tires - commercial, truck, ea.	\$14.00	
Motor vehicle tires - commercial, off highway/equipment, ea.	\$60.00	
Mattresses, boxsprings, sleeper sofa springs **	\$0.10 /lb	
Freon-bearing appliances, ea.	\$15.00	

**Town of Goffstown, NH Fee Schedule**  
**AMENDED 02/10/25 (effective 02/11/25)**  
**PROPOSED CHANGES 09/22/25**

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.	Adopted 04/03/23 - Effective 04/04/23	PROPOSED CHANGE 2025
<b>SOLID WASTE</b>		
Tanks (gas, hot water), ea.	Free	
Propane tanks - small disposable, ea.	\$2.00	<b>\$3.00</b>
Propane tanks - 20 lbs (gas grill size), ea.	\$5.00	
Propane tanks - larger than 20 lbs, ea.	\$20.00	
Antifreeze /gal **	\$1.00 /gal	<b>\$2.00 /gal</b>
** At time of payment, all transactions rounded to nearest whole dollar.		
<b>WHEN UNABLE TO WEIGH DEBRIS: (scale is offline)</b>		
1/2 ton pickup, full	\$20.00	
3/4 - 1 ton pickup, full	\$30.00	
1 1/4 ton pickup, full	\$50.00	
Single Axle Trailer, full	\$25.00	
Double Axle Trailer, full	\$50.00	
Box Truck, full	\$100.00	
Minimum charge	\$10.00	
<b>CEMETERY</b>		
Rights to inter, Columbarium Niche	\$1,000.00	
Rights to inter, Cemetery Lot 5 x 5	\$250.00	
Rights to inter, Cemetery Lot 10 x 3.5	\$500.00	
Rights to inter, Cemetery Lot 10 x 7	\$1,000.00	
Interment/disinterment, casket	\$750.00	
Interment/disinterment, casket, weekend/holiday	\$900.00	
Interment/disinterment, cremains	\$200.00	
Interment/disinterment, cremains, weekend/holiday	\$350.00	
Interment/disinterment, columbarium niche	\$100.00	
Interment/disinterment, columbarium niche, weekend/holiday	\$175.00	
Marker installation, regular or VA	\$50.00	
Foundation installation for headstones, /cf	\$15.00, \$300.00 min	
<b>Cremation Urn Vault - Regular Size (New Fee Proposed)</b>		<b>New Fee Proposed \$125.00</b>
<b>Cremation Urn Vault - Oversized (New Fee Proposed)</b>		<b>New Fee Proposed \$200.00</b>
<b>Temporary Marker (includes installation) (New Fee Proposed)</b>		<b>New Fee Proposed \$30.00</b>